
THE ORISSA MINERALS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Thakurani, Via- Barbil-758035. Dist.- Keonjhar (Orissa) 
Telephone No. : 06767-275530, 275777 

Head Office- Plot No. 271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Unit- IV, Shasti Nagar,  
Bhubaneswar-751001, Email id.- bh.omdc@birdgroup.cp.in 

 
CHAPTER – I 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

Tender Notice No.: OMD/Mines/Pers./ 49/2024-25        Dated  05.04.2024 
 

Sealed Tenders are invited from interested & experienced agencies to provide 04 
nos. Buses on hire basis at OMDC Mines near Barbil, District - Keonjhar (Odisha). 
 
SALIENT FEATURES OF THE BID :  
 

 
 
 

Sl. Particulars Detailed of Tender  

1. Bid Enquiry No. OMD/Mines/Pers./ 49 /2024-25 date.    05.04.2024 
 

2. Name of the Work To provide 04 nos. Buses on hire basis at OMDC Mines, 
near Barbil, Keonjhar (Odisha). 

3. 
Cost of Bid Document 

 

 
By hand / By 
downloading 

By Post 

 Rs. 1416/- Rs.1593/- 

4. Earnest Money Deposit 
Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy five thousand only) 

5. 
Availability of Tender 
Documents 

Office of the  Manager (Personnel) I/C, OMDC, Thakurani    
&   from www.birdgroup.co.in, & CPP portals. 

6. 
Date of Issue of Bid 
Documents From 06.04.2024 to 20. 04. 2024 up to 3.00 pm. 

7. 
 Last date ate of 
Submission of Bid 
Documents 

 
Up to 22 04.2024        , Time: 3.30 pm. 
 

8. 
Date of Opening of 
Technical Bid On     22.04.2024         ,  Time: 4.00 pm. 

9. 
Date of Opening of 
Price Bid To be intimated later on after technical evaluation 

10. Period of Contract 

1 year from issuance of LOI/Work Order/Agreement, this may 
be extended for further 1/2 year if the performance of the 
agency during the contract period is found satisfactory. 
 

11. Validity Period of Bid 
60(Sixty) calendar days w.e.f. date of opening of the 
technical bid. 
 


